



Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 27, 2015

Contact

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Media & Communication: (562) 462-2648

> bduran@rrcc.lacounty.gov mediainfo@rrcc.lacounty.gov

Final Official Results Certified for the March 17th Senate District 21 Special Primary Election

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced final official results for the March 17, 2015 Senate District 21 Special Primary Election.

A total of 18,196 ballots were processed and counted, with 5.89% of eligible registered voters casting ballots. For specific tallies, visit www.lavote.net. For updates, follow the RR/CC on Twitter aLACountyRRCC.

The results were certified today to the California Secretary of State. On March 31, the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors is scheduled to declare the election results official.

The Official Election Canvass period began on March 18. During the official canvass, all outstanding ballots were verified and tallied. The RR/CC also conducted a 1% manual audit.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

###

Share the news on **Twitter** and **Facebook!**



Follow us @LACountyRRCC



Connect with us on Facebook!